R e PRI (JT)

Controller of Defence Accounts (Army)
AR Picelad, YW U2, W3 BIE - 250001
Belvedere Complex, vvudi Path, Meerut Cantt — 250001

B 0121-2646632 ®ew: 0121-

2646254,2646216

~ Urgent Reminder

No. ANI/1091/APAR/SPARROW Dated:23.11.2023

Te
All Sections of Main Office
All sub-offices under CDA (Army) Meerut

Subject- Timely completion of online APAR for the year 2022-2023 on
SPARROW.

With reference to the subject cited above, it is stated that the
APARSs/MTPARSs for the assessment year 2022-23 in respect of all Group “B"/Group -
"G Non-Gazetted Staff {Senior Auditors and Auditors only) are pending on SPARROW
at e level of Self-Appraisal/Reporting/Reviewing Authority.

2. The Competent Authority has viewed this matter with utmost seriousness as
timely and accurate appraisals are essential for effective performance management.
Despite being reminded at requ lar intervals, the APARs are not being completed by the
officers concerned as per the timelines which is crucial botn for the individual as well as
the organization.

3. Hence, it is directed to forward the APARS to the next level immediately. in
case of non-compliance, the same will be “Force Forward” to the next level without the
remarks of Reporting/Reviewing Authority. The lists of Officers/staff whose APARs are
pending on SPARRQOW at the level of Self-Appraisal/Reporting/Reviewing Authority are
attached as per “Annexure-A, B & C".

4. All the PAR Managers & Officer-in-charge of Nodal Offices will be
personally liabie for any further delay and are instructed to prioritize and
expedite the completion of APARs at all levels. :

This may be accorded "Top Priority”.
Encis: As above frQ Lo Guorrera
Sr. Accounts Cfficer {AN)



Annexure-'A’

S.No|PARID Officer Name A/C No. | Desig. | Pending since | Status
1 [2023-01042022-31032023-2947189 |Aazad Gautam 8353121 | AUD 20-09-2023 Working
2 12023-20062022-31032023-2876241 |Amit Rathi 8353062 | AUD 01-05-2023 Working
3 12023-16062022-31032023-2255760 |ANIL KUMAR SINGH PAL 8342195 SA 02-06-2023 Working
4 12023-01042022-31032023-2388461 |ANIL KUMAR TYAGI 8325988 SA 22-06-2023 Working
5 12023-26002022-09032023-2254831 |ANURAG CHOUDHARY 8343231 | AUD 06-05-2023 Working
6 |2023-01042022-31032023-2876295 |Anurag Kumar 8353176 | AUD 03-07-2023 Working
7 |2023-01042022-31032023-2399747 |Ashish Kumar 8340428 SA 24-04-2023 Working
8 [2023-18072022-31032023-2876247 [Ashish Kumar Singh 8353219 | JTO 09-05-2023 Working
9 [2023-01042022-31032023-2279310 |ASHOK KUMAR 8327616 SA 11-08-2023 Working
10 [2023-01042022-31032023-2253513 |BHUJENDRA SINGH 8330928 SA 26-04-2023 Working
11 [2023-20112022-31032023-2256190 [BHUPENDRA KUMAR 8331399 SA - 24-04-2023 Working
12 [2023-01042022-28112022-2293017 |BRIJESH RATHOR 8345144 SA 06-05-2023 Working
13 [2023-01042022-31032023-2277676 |DEVYANI NAUGAIN 8344118 SA 10-08-2023 Working
14 [2023-01042022-31032023-2295555 |DHEERA] KUMAR 8330076 SA 28-04-2023 Working
15 [2023-22062022-31032023-2472327 |GAURAV KUMAR 8353209 | AUD -04-2023 Working
16 [2023-01042022-03112022-2456034 |HARISH SINGH DHAM 8353137 SA 6-06-2023 Working
17 [2023-06102022-31032023-2876248 |Kushagra Singh - 8353046 | AUD 09-05 2023 Working
18 [2023-01042022-31082022-2260695 [MAHESH CHANDRA ARYA 8328668 SA 16-06-2023 | Working |
19 [2023-26092022-31032023-2436875 |MUKESH KUMAR DIXIT 8328630 | DEO 14-06-2023 Working
20 [2023-01042022-31032023-2292973 [NARAYAN DUTT 8345422 | AUD 06-052023 | Working
21 [2023-23052022-31032023-2263934 |NEERA] KUMAR 8347999 | AUD 19-06-2023 | Working
22 [2023-01042022-31032023-2263866 |NRAPENDRA KUMAR SATYARTHI | 8347203 SA 10-08-2023 Working |
23 [2023-01042022-31122022-2289340 |OM PRAKASH 8324525 | AUD 20-04-2023 | Working
24 12023-01042022-30062022-2291407 [RAHUL SINGH 8345405 | AUD 10-08-2023 Working
25 12023-01042022-31032023-2876151 [Rajat Kumar 8353218 | AUD 06-07-2023 Working
26 |2023-01042022-26092022-2388864 |RAJENDRA PRASAD 8332389 SA 10-08-2023 | Working
- 27 [2023-01042022-31072022-2259440 [SANTOSH KUMARI 8324748 | AUD 24-04-2023 Working
28 [2023-20062022-31032023-2289368 |SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATH] 8345476 | AUD - 01-05-2023 | Working
29 [2023-01042022-31032023-2399002 [Satish Kumar 8328649 SA 24-04-2023 Working
30 [2023-01042022-31032023-2289319 [SATISH KUMAR 8324408 SA 31-03-2023 | Working |
31 [2023-01042022-31032023-2260347 |SATYAVIR SINGH i 8322868 SA ~ 21-04-2023 | Working |
32 [2023-20092022-31032023-2256781 |SHYAM RATAN AGARWAL 8307500 SA 03-04-2023 | Working
33 [2023-01042022-31032023-2876306 |Sudhir Kumar Vashisth 8353175 | AUD 14-06-2023 Working
34 [2023-06092022-31032023-2399396 |Surendra Singh 8339741 | AUD 16-06-2023 Working
35 [2023-01042022-31032023-2279616 [SUSHIL KUMAR - 8334876 SA 10-08-2023 | Working |
36 [2023-01042022-16092022-2256823 [VARUN PRATAP SINGH 8345370 | AUD 213200 Working
| 37 |2023-17092022-31032023-2256823 [VARUN PRATAP SINGH 8345370 | AUD | 06-05-2023 | Working |




38 {2023-06102022-31032023-2258958 |VISHAL BABU JAIN 8340535 SA 19-06-2023 Working
39 {2023-01042022-16082022-2265101 [VISHWA PAL SINGH 8331388 SA 10-08-2023 Working
40 12023-02082022-09032023-2464509 |VIVEK CHAUDHARY 8353156 AUD 10-08-2023 Working
41 {2023-01042022-30092022-2259480 |YAJUVENDRA 8353003 AUD 16-06-2023 Working
42 12023-01042022-31032023-2947062 |Yugal Kuntal 8353143 AUD 13-10-2023 Working




WELCOME TO SPARROW

1 2023-01042022-31032023 2293084

2 2023-01012023-31032023-2291131

3 2023-01042022-31032023-2292895

4 2023-01042022-31032023 2293111

5 2023-01042022-31032023-2258587

6 2023

010420272

30062022

2261186

ANKUKSH
AGARWAL

DAL
CHAND

DC
HARBOLA

DHARAM
PAL SINGH

JITENDER
SINGH

MADAN
KUMAR
KESHARI

8345491

8345374

8324421

8331213

8345151

8345218

AUDITOR

AUDITOR

SENIOR
AUDITOR

SENIOR
AUDITOR

SENIOR
AUDITOR

SENIOR
AUDITOR

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

1900

1900

1900

1900

1900

20230425
25-04-2023

20230413
13-04-2023

20230405
05-04-2023

20230413
1304-2023

20239802
02-08-2023

20230424
24-04-2023

(KAMAL
KUMAR
KALRA)
(ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)
8336066

(PREM
KUMAR
GUPTA)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)
8334676

(PANKAJ
KUMAR JAIN)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)
8324657

(PANKAJ
KUMAR JAIN)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)
8324657

(RANJAN
MOHAN
RAWAT)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)
8343985
(PRAMOD

KUMAR)
(ASSISTANT

20230818
18-08-2023

20230814
14-08-2023

202305622
22-(05-2023

20230601
01-06-2023

20230812
12-08-2023

20230821
21-08-2023

Working

Working

Working

Working

Working

Working



10

11

2023-08072022-25122022-2261186

2023-01042022-30062022-2249033

2(23-01042022-31032023-2244694

2023-06102022-31032023-2472160

2023-01042022-31032023-2292812

MADAN
KUMAR
KESHARI

MD
RIYASAT
AL

RAHUL
MULASI

SANJAY
SINGH

SYED
SHABEEH
ABBAS
NAQVI

8345218

8348702

8335089

8353915

8340220

SENIOR

AUDITOR

AUDITOR

SENIOR
AUDITOR

AUDITOR

AUDITOR

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

1900

1900

1900

1600

1900

20230424
24-04-2023

20230424
24-04-2023

20230802
02-08-2023

20230424
24-04-2023

20230413
13-04-2023

ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)
8339276

(DEEPAK
YADAV)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)
8342114

(PRAMOD
KUMAR)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER )
8339276

(RANJAN
MOHAN
RAWAT)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER )
8343985

(VIPIN KUMAR
SHARMA)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)
8346056

(PANKAJ
KUMAR JAIN)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)
8324657

20230821
21-08-2023

20230504
04-05-2023

20230812
12-08-2023

20230728
28-07-2023

20230530
30-05-2023

Working

Working

Working

Working

Working



WELCOME TO SPARROW

2023-01042022-31032023-2259108 ABHAY KANT

2073-01042022-06112022-2269159 AKSHAY BHARTIYA

2023-01042022-31032023-2292870 AMAN

2023-01042022-31032023-2289364 AMAR NATH KEDIA

2023-01042022-31032023-2259002 AMIT KUMAR

8341674

8345140

8353008

8345275

8343004

SENIOR
AUDITOR

SENIOR
AUDITOR

AUDITOR

SENIOR
AUDITOR

SENIOR
AUDITOR

CENTRAL 1900
SERVICES

CENTRAL 1800
SERVICES

CENTRAL 1900
SERVICES

CENTRAL 1900
SERVICES

CENTRAL 1900
SERVICES

20230810
10-08-2023

20230810
10082023

20230479
19-04-2023

20230614
14-06-2023

20230519
19-05-2023

(HARIPREET!)
(DEPUTY

CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS)

IDAS3952

(HARIPREET!)
(DEPUTY

CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS )

IDAS3952

(PRASHANT
SAXENA)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER )

8332898

(JASBIR
SINGH
CHAUHAN)
(SENIOR
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER )

8337888

(MANOJ
KUMAR)
(ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)

8334315

mommoo.: Ea.ﬁr“:m
11-09-2023
20230829  Working
29-08-2023
20230629  Working
29-06-2023
20231016 Worlanc
16-10-2023
20230823  Working
23-082023



10

11

2023-12112022-31032023-2292645 AMIT KUMAR

2023-15062022-31032023-2248871

2023-13062022-31032023-2258168

2023-13052022-31032023-2255340

2023-01042022-31032023-2269157

2023-13092022-31032023-2291124

AMIT KUMAR

CHOUHAN

ARJUN SINGH

ASHISH BHARDWAZ

ASHUTOSH PATHAK

BHANU BAIRWA

8307551

8348761

8341723

8342414

8331429

8345371

SENIOR
AUDITOR

AUDITOR

SENIOR
AUDITOR

AUDITOR

SENIOR
AUDITOR

AUDITOR

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

1500

1900

1900

1500

1900

1500

20230731
31-07-2023

20230503
03-05-2023

20230413
13-04-2023

20230503
03-056-2023

20230810
10-08-2023

20230810
10-08-2623

(SANTOKH 20231027
RAJ)(SENIOR 27-10-2023
DEPUTY

INTEGRATED

FINANCIAL

ADVISER )

Waorking

IDAS4062

(PRASHANT
SAXENA)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)

20230630
30-06-2023

“Waorking

8332898

(PRASHANT
SAXENA}
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)

20230718
18-07-2023

Workinc

8332898

(PRASHANT
SAXENA)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)

20230702
02-07-2023

Warking

8332898

(HARIPREETI) 20230829 Working
(DEPUTY 29-08-2023
CONTROLLER

OF DEFENCE

ACCOUNTS)

IDAS3952

(HARIPREET!) 20230911
(DEPUTY 11-09-2023

Warking



2023-15072022-31032023-2876214 Bharpoor

2023-01042022-08112022-2295974 BRAJESH KUMAR

2023-01112022-31032023-2295684 CHANDAN SINGH

2023-01042022-31032023-2279223 CHANDRASHEKHAR 8345094

SHEKHAR SINGH

AUDITOR

AUDITOR

SENIOR
AUDITOR

SENIOR
AUDITOR

AUDITOR

CENTRAL 2023

SERVICES
CENTRAL 1900
SERVICES
CENTRAL 1900
SERVICES

CENTRAL 2011
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

1900

20230807
07-08-2023

20230810
10-08-2023

20230619
19-06-2023

20230607
07-06-2023

20230419
19-04-2023

CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS)

iDAS3952

(PRANJAL
VERMA)
(ASSISTANT
CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS)

IDAS4160

(HARIPREET!)
(DEPUTY

CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS )

IDAS3952

(MUKESH
KUMAR)
(ASSISTANT
CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS)

8328495

(RAJIV
KUMAR)
(ASSISTANT
CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS)

8329129

(PRASHANT
SAXENA)

20231031 Working
31-10-2023
20231003  Workinc
03-10-2023
20230625 Workinc
25-06-2023
20230811 Workinc
11-082023
20230629 Waorkinc
28-06-2023



17

18

19

20

21

2023-01042022-31032023-2292854

2023-30112022-31032023-2292650

2023-01042022-19072022-2256803

2023-07102022-31032023-2261321

2023-06052022-31032023-2244721

DEEPOO

8345460

DEVENDRA KUMAR 8341523

SINGH

GAURAV GOYAL

GAURAV
KARNATAK

GAURAV SINGH

8346561

8345245

8347832

AUDITOR

SENIOR
AUDITOR

AUDITOR

SENIOR
AUDITOR

SENIOR
AUDITOR

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

1900

1900

1900

1960

1900

20230419
19-04-2023

20230731
31-07-2023

20230424
24-04-2023

20230419
19-04-2023

20230518
18-05-2023

(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)

8332898

(PRASHANT
SAXENA)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER )

8332898

(SANTOKH
RAJ)(SENIOR
DEPUTY
INTEGRATED
FINANCIAL
ADVISER )

IDAS4062

(KISHOR
KUMAR)
(ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)

8330042

(PRASHANT
SAXENA)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)

8332898

(MANOJ
KUMAR)
(ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)

20230628 Working
28-06-2023
20231027  Working
27-10-2023
20230627 Working
27-06-2023
20230629 Working
29-06-2023
20230827  Working
27-08-2023



27

23

24

25

26

2023-08112022-31032023-2259709 INDRAJEET KUMAR

2023-01042022-31032023-2295622 JAI PRAKASH
NIMESH

2023-16072022-31032023-2876204  Jatin Singh

2023-01042022-26082022-2271825 KAILASH BAWARI

2023-01042022-31032023-2260532 KESHAV KISHORE

8345354 AUDITOR

8335744 SENIOR
AUDITOR

8353165 AUDITOR

8324529 AUDITOR

8326237 SENIOR
AUDITOR

CENTRAL 1900
SERVICES

CENTRAL 1900
SERVICES

CENTRAL 2023
SERVICES

CENTRAL 1687
SERVICES

CENTRAL 2004
SERVICES

20230619
19-06-2023

20230810
10-08-2023

20230807
07-08-2023

20230802
02-08-2023

20230607
07-06-2023

8334315

(MUKESH
KUMAR)
(ASSISTANT
CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS)

8328495

(HARIPREETI)
(DEPUTY

CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS)

IDAS3952

(PRANJAL
VERMA)
(ASSISTANT
CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS)

IDAS4160

(MANOJ
KUMAR)
(ACCOUNTS
OFFICER )

8334315

(RAJIV
KUMAR)
(ASSISTANT
CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS)

8329129

20230630 Working
30-06-2023
20230830 Working
30-08-2023
20231031  Workinc
31-10-2023
20230823 Workinc
23-08-2023
20230811 Workinc
11-08-2023



29

30

31

32

2023-08072022-31032023-2260568

KRIPA SHANKAR

2023-01042022-10112022-2257679 KRISHAN KUMAR

KAUSHAL

2023-01042022-31032023-2876162  Laxmi

2023-01042022-31032023-2292669 MANISH RANJAN

2023-01042022-25112022-2295808 MANOJ KUMAR

2023-26112022-31032023-2295808 MANOJ KUMAR

8352647 AUDITOR

8324594 SENIOR
AUDITOR

8353179 AUDITOR

8345459 AUDITCR

8345427 AUDITOR

8345427 AUDITOR

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

2018

1900

2023

1900

2018

2018

20230420
20-04-2023

20230802
02-08-2023

20230614
14-06-2023

20230413
13-04-2023

20230106
06-01-2023

20230607

g7

06

2023

(PRASHANT
SAXENA)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER )

8332898

(MANDJ
KUMAR)
(ACCOUNTS
OFFICER )

8334315

(JASBIR
SINGH
CHAUHAN)
(SENIOR
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER )

8337888

(PRASHANT
SAXENA)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER )

8332898

(PANKAJ
JAIN)
(ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)

8331460
(SANTOKH

20230629 Workinc
29-06-2023
20230828 Warking
28-08-2023
20230721  Working
21-07-2023
20230718  Workinc
18-07-2023
20230501 . Workinc
01-05-2023
20230808 Working

RAJ)(SENIOR 08-08-2023

DEPUTY
INTEGRATED



33

34

35

36

37

2023-29092022-31032023-2248493

2023-23082022-31032023-2295603

2023-05092022-31032023-2260004

2023-01042022-08122022-2263865

2023-01102022-31032023-2296522

MOHAMMAD
NADEEM

MOHD AFSAR

NARENDRA SINGH
BISHT

PRAMANSHU
YADAV

RAJESH KUMAR
SHARMA

8348738

8345343

8328706

8341525

8328571

AUDITOR

AUDITOR

AUDITOR

SENIOR
AUDITOR

SENIOR
AUDITCR

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

1900

1900

1500

1900

1600

20230419
19-04-2023

20230810
10-08-2023

20230803
(3-08-2023

20230810
10.08-2023

20230519
19-05-2023

FINANCIAL
ADVISER )

IDAS4062

(PRASHANT
SAXENA)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)

8332898

(HARIPREETI)
(DEPUTY

CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS)

IDAS3952

(DEVENDRA
SINGH)
(ASSISTANT
CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS)

8323160

(HARIPREET)
(DEPUTY

CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS)

IDAS3952

(MANOJ
KUMAR)
(ACCOUNTS
OFFICER )

20230727  Workinc
27-07-2023
20230829  Working
29-08-2023
20230813  Working
13-08-2023
20230901 Working
01-09-2023
20231006  Waorking
06-10-2023



38

39

40

41

42

43

2023-07112022-31032023-2255764 RAJESH VERMA

2023-01042022-28042022-2295683 RAVI GOYAL

2023-01042022-31032023-2271168

2023-01042022-31032023-2291120

2023-14112022-20022023-2256233

2023

01042022

13092022

2256233

ROHIT KUMAR

ROOPESH SAGAR

SACHIN KUMAR

SACHIN KUMAR

8347237

8331309

8341902

8350420

8347765

8347765

SENIOR
AUDITOR

SENIOR

AUDITOR

AUDITOR

AUDITOR

AUDITGR

AUDITOR

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

1800

1900

1900

1900

1600

1900

20230503
03-05-2023

20230425
25-04-2023

20230418
19-04-2023

20230810
10-08-2023

20230327
27-03-2023

20230426
26-04-2023

8334315

(PRASHANT
SAXENA)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER )

8332898

(SANTOKH
RAJ)YSENIOR
DEPUTY
INTEGRATED
FINANCIAL
ADVISER )

IDAS4062

(PRASHANT
SAXENA)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER )

8332898

(HARIPREETH)
(DEPUTY

CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS)

IDAS3952

(SACHIN
ARORA)
(ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)

8324638

(NAVEEN
PRAKASH)

202307317 Working
31-07-2023
20231022  Weorking
22-10-2023
20230630  Working
30-06-2023
20230911 Workinc
11-09-2023
20230808 Working
08-08-2023
20231001 Working
01-10-2023



44

45

48

2023-19102022-31032023-2253955 SATYA PRAKASH

2023-07092022-31032023-2295596 SAURABH SINGH

2023-01042022-31032023-2876262 Saurav Sharma

2023-15122022-31032023-2398855 Savita

2023-06092022-31032023-2291392 S C KATARIA

8336733 SENIOR
AUDITOR

8341970 SENIOR

AUDITOR

8353151 AUDITOR

8324749 AUDITOR

5326889 SENIOR
AUDITOR

(ACCOUNTS

13-04-2023
(ACCOUNTS

(HARIPREETI)
10-08-2023
CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS)

14-06-2023
CHAUHAN)

ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL 2008

19-04-2023
(ASSISTANT
CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS)

13-04-2023
(ACCOUNTS

20230811  Working
11-08-2023

20230831 Workinc
31-08-2023

20231025  Working
25-10-2023

20230818  Workinc
18-082023

20230811 Working
11-08-2023



49

50

51

52

53

54

2023-01042022-31G32023-2260492 SHASHI JEPH

2023-01042022-31032023-2292820 SHISHIR PAL

202315102022 31032023-2259463 SHIV KUMAR

2023-31052022-31032023-2245197 SOM PRAKASH

2023-01042022-31032023-2289366 SURENDER KUMAR

2023-01042022-08072022-2292616 VED PRAKASH
_ CHOUBEY

8345421 AUDITOR

8352996 AUDITOR

8345325 AUDITOR

8325997 SENIOR
AUDITOR

8330693 AUDITOR

8345256 SENIOR
AUDITOR

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

2018

1900

1800

1900

1900

1500

20230607
07-00-2023

20230413
13-04-2023

20230419
19-04-2023

20230517
17-05-2023

20230413
13-04-2023

20230501
01-05-2023

8324555

(RAJIV
KUMAR)
(ASSISTANT
CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS)

8329129

(PRASHANT
SAXENA)
(ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER )

8332898

(MUKESH
KUMAR)
(ASSISTANT
CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS)

8328495

(MANOJ
KUMAR)
(ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)

8334315

(ASHISH
SETHI)
(ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)

83245565

Jc -
NAILWAL)

20230808 Working
08-08-2023
20230629 Working
29-06-2023
20230920 Working
20-09-2023
20230823  Working
23-08-2023
20230811 Workinc
11-08-2023
20230831  Workinc
31-08-2023



55

56

2023-01062022-31032023-2255055 VIJAY SINGH
RAWAT

2023-13092022-31032023-2257615 VINOD KUMAR
YADAV

8325945 SENIOR
AUDITOR

8345393 AUDITOR

CENTRAL
SERVICES

CENTRAL
SERVICES

1900

1800

20236706
06-07-2023

20230607
07-06-2023

(ACCOUNTS
OFFICER)

8322800

(JASBIR
SINGH
CHAUHAN)
(SENIOR
ACCOUNTS
OFFICER )

8337888

(RAJIV
KUMAR)
(ASSISTANT
CONTROLLER
OF DEFENCE
ACCOUNTS )

8329129

s

20231104 Working
04-11-2023

20230811  Working
11-08-2023




